

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 148
LETTING DATE : 09/13/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07148
DISTRICT : N1
CONTRACT TIME : 365 CALENDAR DAYS

COUNTIES : BERGEN

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
ROUTE 208 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT, SB SERAFIN PLACE TO
BOULEVARD AVENUE, BERGEN COUNTY

URBAN

PROJECT(S) : STATE

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC	\$ 658,942.00	100.0000%
2	N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CO	\$ 739,998.00	112.3009%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC		(2) N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUC		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001 020011C21E PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.000	LS	3800.00000	3800.00	6000.00000	6000.00		
0002 020011D21C FINAL CLEANUP	1.000	LS	10000.00000	10000.00	2000.00000	2000.00		
0003 020011E21C CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.000	LS	12000.00000	12000.00	15000.00000	15000.00		
0004 020011F21D FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000	LS	1.00000	1.00	0.00000	0.00		
0005 020011H21C PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1.000	LS	1500.00000	1500.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
0006 020011H21D MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	70000.00000	70000.00	70000.00000	70000.00		
0007 020012A21C CLEARING SITE	1.000	LS	52000.00000	52000.00	40000.00000	40000.00		
0008 020012B05A STRIPPING	1.000	ACRE	3500.00000	3500.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
0009 020012B25B ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	259.000	CY	60.00000	15540.00	50.00000	12950.00		
0010 020012B50G SAWCUTTING	706.000	LF	3.00000	2118.00	10.00000	7060.00		
0011 020012G02E EARTH EXCAVATION FOR TEST PITS	10.000	CY	10.00000	100.00	100.00000	1000.00		
0012 020012L23J CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	1.000	LS	1000.00000	1000.00	2000.00000	2000.00		
0013 020012L25J OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT	2.000	U	100.00000	200.00	2000.00000	4000.00		

New Jersey Department of Transportation

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 148
LETTING DATE : 09/13/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07148
DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC		(2) N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUC		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0014 020013A15D DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	259.000 SY	40.00000	10360.00	12.00000	3108.00		
0015 020013A30D DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 12" THICK	106.000 SY	80.00000	8480.00	24.00000	2544.00		
0016 020014D21C TACK COAT	60.000 GAL	5.00000	300.00	5.00000	300.00		
0017 020014F04A SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	37.000 T	50.00000	1850.00	150.00000	5550.00		
0018 020014F09B SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	296.000 T	50.00000	14800.00	100.00000	29600.00		
0019 020016B03X CLEAN EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETE	596.000 LF	28.00000	16688.00	15.00000	8940.00		
0020 020016B34G 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	202.000 LF	45.00000	9090.00	100.00000	20200.00		
0021 020016C21P CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	13.000 U	750.00000	9750.00	500.00000	6500.00		
0022 020016C22I RESET CASTINGS	4.000 U	700.00000	2800.00	1000.00000	4000.00		
0023 020016C26C INLETS, TYPE B	1.000 U	2000.00000	2000.00	3500.00000	3500.00		
0024 020016C36C INLETS, TYPE E	2.000 U	2500.00000	5000.00	4000.00000	8000.00		
0025 020016E11D 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	661.000 LF	40.00000	26440.00	30.00000	19830.00		
0026 020016L15R REMOVAL OF GUIDE RAIL	316.000 LF	10.00000	3160.00	10.00000	3160.00		
0027 020016L21B BEAM GUIDE RAIL	636.000 LF	30.00000	19080.00	28.00000	17808.00		
0028 020016N02C CONCRETE FENCE	380.000 LF	725.00000	275500.00	700.00000	266000.00		
0029 020016Q10F CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	255.000 SF	4.00000	1020.00	25.00000	6375.00		
0030 020016Q20K TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	1.000 U	10000.00000	10000.00	20000.00000	20000.00		

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 09/13/07
PAGE : 148 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 148
LETTING DATE : 09/13/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07148
DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC		(2) N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUC		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

0031	020016Q21D	25.000	U	1.00000	25.00	100.00000	2500.00	
	DRUMS							
0032	020016Q22B	15.000	U	1.00000	15.00	200.00000	3000.00	
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES							
0033	020016Q24E	1.000	U	800.00000	800.00	1000.00000	1000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGNS, 4' X 8'							
0034	020016Q24I	1.000	U	500.00000	500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	
	ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'							
0035	020016Q31D	25.000	U	1.00000	25.00	25.00000	625.00	
	TRAFFIC CONES							
0036	020016Q60E	1.000	U	19000.00000	19000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	
	VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS							
0037	020018F04C	243.000	SY	6.00000	1458.00	10.00000	2430.00	
	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK							
0038	020018N05B	318.000	SY	35.00000	11130.00	35.00000	11130.00	
	NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT							
	SECTION TOTALS			\$	621,030.00	\$	641,110.00	\$

SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0039	020011E21E	1.000	U	5000.00000	5000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A SET-UP							
0040	020011E21F	7.000	MO	1000.00000	7000.00	4000.00000	28000.00	
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A MAINTENANCE							
0041	020011E31G	1.000	LS	1.00000	1.00	0.00000	0.00	
	TELEPHONE SERVICE							
	SECTION TOTALS			\$	12,001.00	\$	58,000.00	\$

SECTION 0003 EROSION CONTROL								
0042	020012L06A	320.000	LF	20.00000	6400.00	15.00000	4800.00	
	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE							
0043	020012L22B	9.000	U	150.00000	1350.00	400.00000	3600.00	
	INLET SEDIMENT BAGS, 4' X 4'							
	SECTION TOTALS			\$	7,750.00	\$	8,400.00	\$

SECTION 0004 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
--------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 09/13/07
PAGE : 148 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 148
LETTING DATE : 09/13/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07148
DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC		(2) N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUC		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0044 020018A22A SELECTIVE THINNING	407.000	SY	10.00000	4070.00	20.00000	8140.00		
0045 020018H23C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	243.000	SY	1.00000	243.00	2.00000	486.00		
0046 020018H60C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	24.000	SY	2.00000	48.00	2.00000	48.00		
0047 020018I21C TOPSOIL STABILIZATION MATTING	100.000	SY	8.00000	800.00	20.00000	2000.00		

0048 020018J11B	407.000 SY	19.00000	7733.00	40.00000	16280.00	
WASHED RIVER JACK STONE WITH WEED BARRIER WASHED RIVER JACK STONE						
0049 020018K31C	267.000 SY	1.00000	267.00	2.00000	534.00	
STRAW MULCHING						
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 13,161.00		\$ 27,488.00	\$

SECTION 0005 NON-PARTICIPATING ITEMS						
0050 020011G13I	1.000 LS	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE						
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$

CONTRACT TOTALS			\$ 658,942.00		\$ 739,998.00	\$
=====						

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,